G.N. 1261

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 744(3) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless cause
is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off the
Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date hereof:—

64798166

73421368
58748866
70978142
60001737

70781335
63505116
66486117

8 March 2024

CONNOISSEURS SOCIETY OF CHINA ART LIMITED

HOMA Concepts Limited
HONGKONG WELLS PIANO LIMITED
Rockest (HK) Company Limited

Rui Yin Investment Group International Assets Guarantee Limited

SOTIR INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION LIMITED
St. John The Forerunner's Shelter Limited

YW Holdings Company Limited
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Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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