G.N. 1261 Companies Registry

## COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 744(3) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date hereof:—

64798166	CONNOISSEURS SOCIETY OF CHINA ART LIMITED	中華藝術藏品鑑賞師學會有限 公司
73421368	HOMA Concepts Limited	
58748866	HONGKONG WELLS PIANO LIMITED	香港威爾斯鋼琴有限公司
70978142	Rockest (HK) Company Limited	
60001737	Rui Yin Investment Group International Assets Guarantee Limited	瑞銀投資集團國際資產擔保有 限公司
70781335	SOTIR INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION LIMITED	
63505116	St. John The Forerunner's Shelter Limited	
66486117	YW Holdings Company Limited	融匯控股有限公司

8 March 2024

Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies